MINOR GIRLS

75mH

1 Tess O’Loughlin, Muckross Park

2 Sophie Myers, St Leo’s Carlow

3 Georgia O’Keefe, Mt Anville

4 Christine Lunda, Kishoge CC

5 Blaithin Holden, Loreto KK

6 Aoife Rohan, SH Drogheda
100m

1 Lucy White, St Vincent's Dundalk

2 Lucy Hannon, Newbridge College

3 Alexandra Browne, Mount Anville

4 Tess O’Loughlin, Muckross Park
Sophie Byrne, Newbridge College
6 A. Rohan, SH Drogheda

[

Kerrie Lowe, Scoil Mhuire
Eve Noctor, Col Cois Life
Aoibhe Ford, Ratoath College

Lelia McCormack, CCC
Georgia O’Keefe, Mount Anville

1
2
3
4 Anna Thornton, Dominican College
5
6

1 Erin Leavy, St Vincent’s SS
2 Zoe Richie, Teresians
3 Aoife Brown, Castleknock CC
4 Laura Kelly, Ratoath College
5 Niamh Murray, Loreto Dalkey
6 Kayleigh Keogh, DCW

1,100m

Cara Williams, CCC

Madeline Buckley, CCC

Alex Carey, DCW

Lisa Cullinan, St Vincent’s Dundalk

Millie Hughes, Lucan CC

-
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Relay

St Vincent's Dundalk

Mt Anville

Kishoge CC

Presentation Carlow

Teresians
6 CCC

High Jump
1 Maya Brennan, Pres Carlow
2 Gloria Uzomefuna, KH
3 Alex Mulcahy, Temple Carrig
4 Aoife Rohan, SH Drogheda
5 Laura Kelly, Ratoath College
6 Esther, Kishoge CC

Long Jump
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1 Christine Lungaga, Kishoge CC Lucan

2 Sophie Byrne, Newbridge College

3 Sophie Myers, St Leo's Carlow

4 Aisling Cotter, Presentation Killina

5 Judith Bell, St Vincent’s Dundalk

6 Annalie Mc Mahon, Mt Anville
Shot

1 Ciara O’Brien, St Vincent’s Dundalk
2 Kya Mothiram, St Vincent’s Dundalk

3 Beth Miskelly, Eureka Kells

4 Ailbhe Gordon, St Gerards

5 Carolyn Stone, Alexandra College

6 Ellie Dowling, Presentation Carlow
Discus

1 Holly Wright, St Kevins

2 Beatriz Morrell, Sutton Park

3 Emily McCarthy, Mt Anville

Isabella Tomkin Beddy, Holy Child Killiney

Time/Dist/HT
12.35
12.50
12.77
12.92
13.13
1337

13.36
13.50
13.53
13.58
13.61
13.73

1.20.90
1.21.39
1.21.61
1.22.82
1.25.27
1.25.97

2.14.61
2.17.38
2.19.46
2.26.37
2.30.30
2.32.37

3.28.30
3.32.16
3.32.22
3.38.96
3.60.20
3.41.26

52.70
53.36
53.37
54.28
54.30
54.66

1.58
1.55
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.40

5.11
4.74
4.71
4.69
4.48
4.28

9.92
9.88
9.19
9.88
7.84
7.78

31.23=R
21.32
18.53

IRISH LIFE HEALTH LEINSTER SCHOOLS TRACK FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

JUNIOR GIRLS

75mH

1 Sophia Hyland, Loreto Beaufort

2 Hannah Moriarty, Kings Hospital

3 Orla Byrne, Gorey CS

4 Emily Lyne, Alexandra College

5 Karolina Mezynska, Mt Anville

6 Juliettte Kodai, Lusk CC
1,200m Walk
Bridin Doyle, Colaiste Bhride Carnew
Rhea Donnelly, St Wolstan’s CS
Isabelle Bowden, St Marys, New Ross
Niamh Flynn, Col Cois Life

-
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1 Laura Bolster, Ashbourne CS
2 Rebecca Lynch, Mount Anville
3 Ria Kelly, St Wolstan’s CS

4 Sally Samola, Loreto Swords
5 Elvira Okeke, Sancta Maria

6 Sofia Kerr, Castlecomer CS

1 Sophie Gartland, Drogheda GS

2 Kate O’Connell, Mt Sackville

3 Grainne O' Sullivan, ETSS, Wicklow
4 Rita Kelly, St Wolstan’s CS

5 Eabha Carolan, Eureka Kells

6 Sofia Kerr, Castlecomer CS

1 Ruby Stueven, St Mary’s Edenderry

2 Aimee Wallace, St Finians

3 Kayla Ryan, St Peters

4 Orla O’Sullivan, GCR

5 Sophie Dolan, St Peters

6 Sarah Rooney, Muckross Park
1,500m

1 Hannah Kehoe, Loreto Kilkenny

2 Sophie Quinn, Mount Sackville

3 Faye McEvoy, Heywood CS

4 Amy Geoghegan, Mercy Kilbeggan

5 Amelia Campbell, Ratoath CC

6 A. Mclnerney, Maynooth PP
Relay

1 Mt. Anville

2 Mt. Sackville

3 St Peter's College Dunboyne

4 Loreto Kilkenny

5 Teresian's College

6 Newbridge College

High Jump
1 Orla Deegan, FCJ Bunclody
2 Michelle Cashman, Newbridge College
3 Aoife Carter, Loreto Bray
4 Amelia Ruscio, Alexandra College
5 Isobel Brereton, Mt Sackville
6 Aeyla Orr, St Vincent’s SS
Long Jump
1 Hannah Moriarity, KH
2 Grainne O'Sullivan, North Wicklow ETS
3 Sally Samola, Loreto Swords
4 Sarah Rooney, Muckross Park
5 Amelie Foley, Loreto Kilkenny
6 Saidhbh Byrne, Colaiste Bhride Carnew
Triple Jump
1 Rachel Cregg, Presentation Wexford
2 Tara Walsh, Sutton Park
3 Olivia Scott, Temple Carrig
4 Aoife Wilkins, Rathdown

Time/Dist/HT
12.40
12.75
13.00
13.50
13.89
14.80

5.59.10
6.50.03
6.13.42
6.51.45

12.90
13.16
13.19
13.21
13.37
13.48

26.27
26.33
26.67
26.97
27.41
28.00

2.21.78
2.23.15
2.24.03
2.28.46
2.35.62
2.40.04

no times

51.79
52.77
52.99
53.31
53.59
54.62

1.58
1.55
1.55
1.50
1.50
1.45

5.18
5.13
5.12
5.01
4.97
4.92

10.32
9.45
9.30
9.23

200m
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UNDER 16 GIRLS

Nadislane Kabongo, St Colmcille’s CS
Elizabeth Gahan, Gorey CS

Aoife Ryan, Presentation Carlow (8)
Antonia Shodiya, KH

Ciara Murray, Loreto Abbey Dalkey
Laura Comerford, Muckross Park

Saidhbh Mohan, Mt Sackville
Phoebe Bates, Loreto Mullingar
Elisa Doyle, St Leo's Carlow

Sian Corrigan, St Mary's Edenderry
Elizabeth Gahan, Gorey CS

Kate McCrystal, Eureka Kells

4x 300m Relay

1
2
3
4
5
6

Kings Hospital
Dominican College Cabra
Alexandra College
Muckross Park

St Wolstan's CS

St Mary's New Ross

Long Jump

1

o v e wN

Shot
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1
2nd

7y
a

Sarah Millea, Scoil Mhuire Clane
Amy Callaghan, Our Lady’s Greenhills
Katie Taylor, Thomastown

Jenna Gonsalves, Scoil Mhuire Trim
Hannah Holly, St Gerards

Cara Mallin, Eureka Kella

Amy Callaghan, Our Lady’s Greenhills
Amy Bellew, Our Lady’s Greenhills
Eve O’ Dwyer Loreto Kilkenny
Claudia Moran, Jesus & Mary College
Alex Gallagher

Emma Goodwin

Team Result
Our Lady's Drogheda
Kings Hospital

Time/Dist/HT
26.21
26.54
26.75
27.09
27.79
28.61

5.20.30
5.20.99
5.34.01
5.42.64
5.42.66

542.88

3.03.26
3.04.59
3.09.65
3.18.13
3.20.94
3.21.67

5.03R
4.99

4.80
4.61
4.48
4.06

11.74R
9.84
8.87
7.99
7.94
7.51

INTER GIRLS

80mH

1 Laura Gallagher, Alexandra College
2 Katelyn Farrelly, Oaklands College
3 Cara Murphy, Alexandra College

4 Mollie White, Ashbourne CS

5 Leonie Power, Loreto Beaufort

6 Kirsty Seaton, Lusk CC

300mH

1
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6

2,000m Walk

1 Emily McHugh, St Marys Naas
2 Jennifer Fidgeon, Loreto Mullingar
3 Leah Murphy, St Wolstan’s CS

4 Aoibhinn Crean, Colaiste Bride Enniscorthy

5 Roisin Fleming, Stepaside ETS
6 Maura Montgomery, Mount Anville

100m

1
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1,500m S/chase

1 Roisin O'Reilly, Loreto Wexford
2 Claragh Keane, Pres wexford

3 Holly Brennan, SH Drogheda

4 Kirsten Monaghan, Maynooth
5 Aine Kirwan, Loreto Kilkenny

6 Olga Gosik, Santa Maria

3,000m

1
2
3

Time/Dist/HT
12.11
12.31
12.53
12.63
12.96
13.09

9.45.48
10.49.01
10.59.50
11.48.85
14.15.68
14.16.76

SENIOR GIRLS
100m H

1 Katie Rose Barry, Loreto Stephens Green

2 Lara O'Bynre, St Josephs
3 Lauren McDermott, Firhouse CC
4 Clemence Lebas, Wilson's Hospital
5
6

400m H

[C B IR RN

6
3,000m Walk
1 Rebecca Carroll, St Wolstan’s CS
2 Anna Burke, St Wolstan's CS
3 Eimear Casey, Sancta Maria
4 Kate Murphy, Mount Anville
5 Saidhbh O’Callaghan, Sion Hill
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6
1,500m S/chase
1 Roisin Treacy, Inst. of Education
2 Aine Burke, Lucan CC
3 Ciara Brady, Eureka Kells

4 Abigail O'Brien, St Columbas College

5 Amelia Rodgers, Loreto Beaufort

6 Eilis O'Neill, Loreto Beaufort
3,000m

1

2

3

Time/Dist/HT

16.50
16.51
20.26
20.60

16.31.31
17.56.95
20.07.21
20.28.11
20.28.34

5.11.10R
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4 Emma Tobin Reihill, St Josephs 18.43 5 Jessie McConn Walsh, Teresians 9.19 4 4
5 Georgia Lewis, Mt Temple 13.64 6 Orla Kenny, Loreto Kilkenny 9.13 5 5
6 Simona Barry, Setanta CC 13.39 Pole Vault 6 6
Javelin 1 Bobbie Gillespie, Wesley College 2.10 4x100m Relay 4x100m Relay
1 Lara Prendergast, Newbridge College 35.67 2 Isabel Angel, KH 1.90 1 1
2 Ciara O’Brien, St Vincent’s College Dundalk 31.02 Shot
3 Ailbhe Gordon, St Gerards 28.70 1 Shannon Liston 9.22 3 3
4 Ciara Mooney, St Mary’s New Ross 28.62 2 Tara McGuire 9.07 4 4
5 Kya Mothiram, St Vincent’s SS 27.44 3 Sarah Nyan, St Peter's Dunboyne 8.99 5 5
6 Beth Miskelly, Eureka Kells 26.61 4 Onome Akpotor, Manor House 8.41 6 6
5 Susan Asu Bisong, St Raphaelas 8.35 High Jump 4 x300m Relay
Team Result 6 Juliette O’'Hanlon, Mt Anville 7.91 1 1
1st St Vincents Dundalk Discus 2 2
2nd Mt Anville 1 Sarah Nyhan, St Peter’s Dunboyne 29.43 3 3
3rd Kishoge CC 2 Aisling O' Brien, St Mary’s, New Ross 27.66 4
3 Eimear Halpin, Loreto Wexford 25.85 High Jump
4 Sadhbh Browne, Loreto Beaufort 2434 Long Jump 1
5 Sarah Day, St Tiernans 22.78 1 2
6 Niamh Greaham, St Leo's Carlow 21.66 2 3
Javelin 3 4
1 Saidhbh Byrne, Colaiste Bhride Carnew 36.72 4
2 Kaley Cozens, St Fergal’s Rathdowney 31.50 5 Long Jump
3 Saoirse Murtagh, Gael Colaiste Cill Dara 22.77 6 1
4 C. Smith Kishoge CC 22.15 Triple Jump 2
5 Samantha McCarron, Ardee CS 19.88 1 3
6 Isabelle Linton, Sandford Park 18.93 2 4
Hammer 3 5
1 Hayley Gozens, St Fergal’s Rathdowney 32.07 4 6
2 TrinniJurisoo, Pres Wexford 29.38 5 Triple Jump
3 Aisling O' Brien, St Mary’s New Ross 29.26 6 1
Pole Vault 2
Team Result 1 3
1st St Peter's Dunboyne 2 4
2nd  Kings Hospital/ Mt Sackville 3 5
4 6
5 Pole Vault
6 1
Shot
1 Shot
2 1
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 5
Discus 6
1 Discus
2 1
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 5
Javelin 6
1 Javelin
2 1
3 2
4 3
5 4
6 5
Hammer 6
1 Hammer
2 1
3 2



